ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AT THE TONY HSIEH
EDUCATION CENTER

Strong Start Academy

STRONG START ACADEMY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL AT THE TONY

HSIEH EDUCATION CENTER

BOARD RETREAT AGENDA 8/22/23

Published on August 16, 2023 at 11:09 AM PDT

Date and Time
Tuesday August 22, 2023 at 10:30 AM PDT

Location
City Hal
I
495 S. Main Street, 1st floor, Las Vegas, NV 89101

Agenda

Purpose Presenter

l. Opening ltems

A. Call the Meeting to Order

B. Record Attendance

Il Building Board Members’ Connections To Each Other And To The Mission

A. Ice Breaker Discuss

B. Past Successes and Celebrations Discuss
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Time

10:30 AM

Tm

10:31 AM

20m

30m

lof3



C.

D.

M. Board Training or Professional Development

A.

Board Member Expectations and Agreements

Executive Director’s Needs From the Board

SSAES Instructional Model
Board Governance Review
Open Meeting Law Review
Legislative Review

Board Assessment Results and Training

IV. Governance Strategy And Planning

Getting the Most Out of BoardOnTrack

Charter Goals and Promises

1. Data Analysis
2. Goal Setting

1. Transportation
3. Goals Tracker

Creating Committees and Board Priorities

1. Governance

2. ED Evaluation and Report
3. Academic Excellence

4. Finance

V. Closing Items

A

Adjourn Meeting

Facilities are provided throughout City Hall for the convenience of persons with disabilities.

Purpose
Discuss

Discuss

FYI

FYI

FYI

FYI

Discuss

FYI

Discuss

Discuss

Vote

Presenter

Time

15 m

15 m

11:51 AM

30m

30m

30m

30m

30m

2:21 PM

15 m

45 m

30m

3:51 PM

Reasonable efforts will be made to assist and accommodate persons with disabilities or impairments.

If you need an accommodation to attend and participate in this meeting,
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please call Amanda Kuhl at 702-229-6162 and advise of your need at least
48 hours in advance of the meeting. Dial 7-1-1 for Relay Nevada.

THIS MEETING WAS PROPERLY NOTICED AND POSTED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE NOTICING STANDARDS
AS OUTLINED IN NRS 241.020:
Strong Start Academy Elementary School website www.clvstrongstartes.org
City Hall, 495 S Main St, 1st floor, Las Vegas, NV 89101
The Nevada Public Notice website — notice.nv.gov
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