

Strong Start Academy

STRONG START ACADEMY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL AT THE TONY HSIEH EDUCATION CENTER

BOARD RETREAT AGENDA 8/22/23

Published on August 16, 2023 at 11:09 AM PDT

Date and Time

Tuesday August 22, 2023 at 10:30 AM PDT

Location

City Hal

I

495 S. Main Street, 1st floor, Las Vegas, NV 89101

Agend	da				
			Purpose	Presenter	Time
I.	Оре	ening Items			10:30 AM
	Α.	Call the Meeting to Order			
	В.	Record Attendance			1 m
П.	Bui	Building Board Members' Connections To Each Other And To The Mission			10:31 AM
	Α.	Ice Breaker	Discuss		20 m
	В.	Past Successes and Celebrations	Discuss		30 m

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
	C. Board Member Expectations and Agreements	s Discuss		15 m
	D. Executive Director's Needs From the Board	Discuss		15 m
III.	Board Training or Professional Development			11:51 AM
	A. SSAES Instructional Model	FYI		30 m
	B. Board Governance Review	FYI		30 m
	C. Open Meeting Law Review	FYI		30 m
	D. Legislative Review	FYI		30 m
	E. Board Assessment Results and Training	Discuss		30 m
IV.	Governance Strategy And Planning			2:21 PM
	A. Getting the Most Out of BoardOnTrack	FYI		15 m
	B. Charter Goals and Promises	Discuss		45 m
	 Data Analysis Goal Setting Transportation Goals Tracker 			
	C. Creating Committees and Board Priorities	Discuss		30 m
	 Governance ED Evaluation and Report Academic Excellence Finance 			
V.	Closing Items			3:51 PM
	A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote		

Facilities are provided throughout City Hall for the convenience of persons with disabilities. Reasonable efforts will be made to assist and accommodate persons with disabilities or impairments. If you need an accommodation to attend and participate in this meeting, please call Amanda Kuhl at 702-229-6162 and advise of your need at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. Dial 7-1-1 for Relay Nevada.

THIS MEETING WAS PROPERLY NOTICED AND POSTED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NOTICING STANDARDS AS OUTLINED IN NRS 241.020: Strong Start Academy Elementary School website www.clvstrongstartes.org City Hall, 495 S Main St, 1st floor, Las Vegas, NV 89101 The Nevada Public Notice website – notice.nv.gov